TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Continucare Corporation		03/12/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Humana Inc.
Street Address:	500 West Main Street
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3285047	CONTINUCARE
Registration Number:	3409882	VALUCLINIC
Registration Number:	3271409	TAKING PERSONAL CARE OF YOUR HEALTH AND WELL- BEING
Registration Number:	3284981	CUIDANDO PERSONALMENTE SU SALUD Y BIENESTAR
Registration Number:	3877828	SEREDOR
Registration Number:	3877836	SEREDOR YOUR EXPERTS IN SLEEP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 502-508-36

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 502-580-3608

Email: tveirs@humana.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth Todd Veirs

Address Line 1: 500 West Main Street

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CONTINUCARE TO HUMANA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth Todd Veirs	
Signature:	/kenneth todd veirs/	
Date:	03/13/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment Document.doc#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Document.doc#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0712

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Continucare Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida and having an office at 7200 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 600, Miami, Florida 33126, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks/service marks:

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CONTINUCARE	3,285,047	Aug. 28, 2007
VALUCLINIC	3,409,882	April 8, 2008
TAKING PERSONAL CARE OF YOUR HEALTH AND WELL BEING	3,271,409	July 31, 2007
CUIDANDO PERSONALMENTE SU SALUD Y BEINESTAR	3,284,981	Aug. 28, 2007
SEREDOR	3,877,828	Nov. 16, 2010
SEREDOR YOUR EXPERTS IN SLEEP	3,877,836	Nov. 16, 2010

WHEREAS, Humana Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office at 500 West Main Street, Louisville, Kentucky, 40202, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;

FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-listed trademarks, and in

The state of

and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR, if this assignment had not been made; together will all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Continucare Corporation

"ASSIGNOR"

Typed Name: Ralph M. Wilson

Title: Vice President and Associate General Counsel

Date: March 12, 2013

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

SS:

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

Before me personally appeared Ralph M. Wilson, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this/2 day of March, 2013.

Man M. Reid Notary Public

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0714